

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 978/2025
CM No. 2346/2025

Charan Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

**Additional Deputy Commissioner with the power of
Agrarian Reforms Ramban and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.04.2025)

01. While the matter was being argued, learned counsel for the petitioner was confronted with the order dated 07.09.2005, by virtue of which, the appeal preferred by the respondents was dismissed in default and subsequently, the same was restored by virtue of the impugned order dated 18.07.2024.

02. Since the aforesaid order dated 07.09.2005 has not been placed on record, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks just two days' time to place the same on record by laying proper motion.

03. Adjourned.

04. List again on **29.04.2025**

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.04.2025
Ram Krishan